PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Exec				Execution Date	1
MCI Worldcom Network Services Inc.				09/15/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MCI, Inc.				
Street Address:	22001 Loudoun County Parkway				
City:	Ashburn				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20147				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11475603			J
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 9087668264					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com					
Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Palmieri Address Line 1: One Verizon Way					
Address Line 1:One Verizon WayAddress Line 2:Room 54N074					
Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joseph R. Palmieri		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Recordable Assignment - MCI Network Services Inc. to MCI, Inc TWI00001 US matters#page1.tif					





ASSIGNMENT

a the second

BE IT KNOWN, that on this date MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc., having a place of business at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ('Assignor'), for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration to it duly paid by MCI, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 22001 Loudoun County Parkway, Ashburn, VA 20147 ('Assignee'), has sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, the entire right, title and interest it has in and to U.S. Patent Application Number 10/311,903, filed February 13, 2003, and any divisionals, continuations (in whole or in part), reexaminations or reissues thereof, and any patents that may issue from any such divisionals, continuations (in whole or in part), reexamination or reissues.

Assignor does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee by this Assignment, all rights of action and damages for any past infringement of the patents listed above, and any divisionals, continuations (in whole or in part), reexaminations or reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor does hereby agree to execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances that may be necessary or appropriate to vest in Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, Assignor's rights in and to the forgoing, including the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements in any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part), applications, reexaminations or reissues, including all foreign patent rights and priority rights under applicable international conventions.

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed on this 15^{-1} day of 5474 March 2005.

By:

Robert A. Peterson Vice President, of MCI, Inc. Signing on Behalf of MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 029017 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 09/25/2012